Entravision Communications (EVC)   Update January 27, 2023

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  15

Figure 12: We base recession scenario assumptions on impact on advertising and opex of prior recessions

Source: Industry Capital Research estimates and company data

Figure 13: In our recession scenario, our 2023 EBITDA estimate would drop to ~$78m, well below current consensus

Source: Industry Capital Research estimates and company data

Entravision Communications (NYSE: EVC)

Operating Estimate Changes: Recession Case
In millions, except per share data

Current Chg Recession

2023E

Revenue Growth:

  Digital 20% -6% 14%

  Core TV Advertising -3% -14% -17%

  Core Radio Advertising -2% -12% -14%

Operating Expense Growth:

  Digital (Ex-Cost of Revenue) 35% -2% 34%

  TV -8% -4% -12%

  Radio -7% -4% -11%

OCF Margin:

  Digital 6.7% -0.1% 6.6%

  TV 40.9% -3.6% 37.3%

  Radio 32.9% -5.9% 27.0%

Source: Industry Capital Research estimates

Estimates

Entravision Communications (NYSE: EVC)

Summary of Annual Estimates: Recession Case
In millions, except per share data

ICR vs

Last Yr Prior Chg Current Current Consensus Consensus

2023E

Pro Forma *

Revenue 939.6 1,063.7 (64.4) 999.3 6.4%

Op expense 835.2 967.3 (46.2) 921.1 10.3%

Adjusted EBITDA 104.3 96.4 (18.2) 78.2 -25.1%

As Reported

Revenue 939.6 1,063.7 (64.4) 999.3 6.4% 978 2.2%

Op expense 835.2 967.3 (46.2) 921.1 10.3%

Adjusted EBITDA 104.3 96.4 (18.2) 78.2 -25.1% 94.6 -17.4%

  Margin 11.1% 9.1% -1.2% 7.8% 9.7% -1.9%

EPS $0.45 $0.38 ($0.13) $0.26 -43.3% $0.42 -39.0%

Cash FCF/sh $0.81 $0.66 ($0.15) $0.51 -37.0%

* reflects announced acquisitions and dispositions

Source: Company reports, FactSet, Industry Capital Research estimates

YoY %CHGEstimates

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   Update January 27, 2023

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  16

Figure 14: Broadcast revenue drivers—Television segment